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January 21, 2016
BY FEDERAL EXPRESS

Mr. Scott MacGlashan, Esq.

Clerk

Circuit Court for Queen Anne’s County
100 Court House Square

Centreville, Maryland 21617

Re: Civil Action No. 17-C-15-019974, In the Matter of the Merger of
Exelon Corporation and PEPCO Holdings, Inc.

Dear Mr. MacGlashan:

Enclosed for filing please find an original and one copy of the Notice of Appeal of the
Sierra Club and the Chesapeake Climate Action Network, as well as a check for $121.00 to cover
all required fees. Please return a file-stamped copy in the postage pre-paid envelope included in
this mailing.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you in advance for
your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

R T T L.,

Susan Stevens Miller

Earthjustice

1625 Massachusetts Avenue, NW, Suite 702
Washington, DC 20036-2212

T: 443.534.6401

Email: smiller@earthjustice.org

CPF#: 8701010071

Counsel for Sierra Club and

Chesapeake Climate Action Network

Enclosures
¢ All parties of record.
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR QUEEN ANNE’S COUNTY

PETITION OF:
THE MARYLAND OFFICE OF PEOPLE’S COUNSEL, et al.

FOR JUDICIAL REVIEW OF THE DECISION OF:
THE MARYLAND PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Civil Action
No. 17-C-15-019974

IN CASE NO. 9361:

IN THE MATTER OF THE MERGER
OF EXELON CORPORATION AND PEPCO HOLDINGS, INC.
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NOTICE OF APPEAL

Petitioners Sierra Club and Chesapeake Climate Action Network hereby appeal to the
Court of Special Appeals the judgment entered by Queen Anne’s County Circuit Court on
January 8, 2016, affirming the ruling of the Maryland Public Service Commission in Order No.

86990.

Respectfully submitted this 21st day of January, 2016:

Susan Stevens Miller

EARTHJUSTICE

1625 Massachusetts Ave. NW, Suite 702
Washington, D.C. 20036

(p) (202) 797-5246

(f) (202) 667-2356
smiller@earthjustice.org

CPF#: 8701010071

Counsel for Sierra Club and
Chesapeake Climate Action Network



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, January 21, 2016, a copy of the foregoing Notice of
Appeal was mailed first-class, postage prepaid and emailed to the following parties:

James L. Shea, Esq.

J. Joseph Curran, III, Esq.
Jessica M. Raba, Esq.
Christopher S. Gunderson, Esq.
F. William DuBois, Esq.
Venable LLP

750 East Pratt Street, Suite 900
Baltimore, MD 21202
jlshea@venable.com
jcurran(@venable.com
jmraba@venable.com
csgunderson@venable.com
wdubois@yvenable.com

Steven F. Barley, Esq.

Hogan Lovells US, LLP

100 International Drive, Suite 200
Baltimore, MD 21202
steve.barley@hoganlovells.com

Catherine E. Stetson, Esq.
Hogan Lovells US, LLP

555 13th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20004
cate.stetson@hoganlovells.com

Paul M. Smith, Esq.

Zachary C. Schauf, Esq.
Jennery & Block, LLP

1099 New York Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20001
psmith@jenner.com
zschauf(@jenner.com

Frann G. Francis, Esq.

Nicola Y. Whiteman, Esq.

1050 17th Street, NW, Suite 300
Washington, DC 20036
ffrancis@aoba-metro.org
nwhiteman(@aoba-metro.org

H. Robert Erwin, Esq.
Ransom E. Davis, Esq.
Joseph M. English, Esq.
Public Service Commission
6 St. Paul Street, 16th Floor
Baltimore, MD 21202
robert.erwin@maryland.gov

joseph.english@maryland.gov

ransom.davis@maryland.gov

Curtis B. Cooper, Esq.

The Law Office of Curtis cooper, LLC
401 Washington Avenue, Suite 200
Towson, Maryland 21204
curtis@curtiscooperlaw.com

William A. Mogel

1513 16th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20036
wamogel@mogelsweet.com

Gary R. Alexander, Esq.

James K. McGee, Esq.

Alexander and Cleaver, P.A.

11414 Livingston Road

Fort Washington, MD 20744
galexander@alexander-cleaver.com
jmcgee@alexander-cleaver.com

Lisa Brennan, Esq.

Tagggart Hutchinson, Esq. ;
101 Monroe Street, Third Floor
Rockville, MD 20850

lisa.brennan@montgomerycountymd.gov

taggart.hutchinson@montgomerycountymd.gov



Paula M. Carmody

Theresa V. Czarski

William F. Fields

Ronald Herzfeld

Joseph G. Cleaver

Maryland Office of People’s Counsel
6 St. Paul Street, Suite 2102
Baltimore, MD 21202
paula.carmody@maryland.gov
theresa.zarski@maryland.gov

william.fields@maryland.gov
ronald.herzfeld@maryland.gov

joseph.cleaver@maryland.gov

Susan Stevens Miller





